STRIP FOOTINGS -

FDR SlNBLES & SEMzs UP TO 2 stEY

20"»«6" CO\IORETE STRIPFOOTNSS BELON FOUNDAT!ON WALLs i
24°%®° CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

24-“ X C«ONORET’I= STR!P FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.
30"%2" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WiTH REINFORCING
BELOW PARTY WALLS.
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENSINEERED FILL)

ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE

WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY

ASSUMED 120 KPa (1& pe.l) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa
ENGINEERED SOiL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR 105715 @ 127
O.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
FROVIDE | ROW BRIDSING FOR SPANS OF
5T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOF DRAWINGS FOR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE, REFER
TO FINAL GRADING PLAN,

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

PAD FDOTINGS

120 KPa NATIVE SOl

Fl = 42°x42°%12° CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36°x36°%16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = B0'%B0°%2" CONCRETE PAD
Fd = 24%24%42" CONCRETE PAD

90 KPa ENGINEERED Fill. SOl

= 45°%x45°%20" CONCRETE PAD)
F2 = 40"%40x16" CONCRETE PAD
FD = 34"%34°xl4° CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 28"28°xI2" CONCRETE PAD

2-27%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOSETHER AND
SPACED 012" O.C. FULL NT /W SOLID
BLOCKING 4-0" O.C. VERTICAL AND /6"

EXT. PLYROOD SHEATHING.

\ !2“\.’2" q

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL

= 16°%i6 " %E" CONCRETE PAD FS = 18°xI8°xH" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART)

FOR THIS DETALL. 1S 1&'-0°

THO STORY HEIGHT |

DETAIL

OTH

et 10 VERTED
BE RRVIEED \ S BADRUE
BY SHOIEER. A KOMOG.0)
Broy/ " fd T
STONE

INVERTED

B YDA e o
Coa0b ) ) o
ETUEL ANGLE
SUPPORTED
STEEL ANELE
) S UP TO T,
BRIGK/ - OTHERWIZE TO
ETONE BE REVIEHWED
VENEER BY ENSINER.

INVERTED STEEL ANGLE DETAIL

BRICK VENEER LINTELS

WL = 3-1/2%3-1/2%/4"L AOXA0%5.0L) + 2-2°xS" SPR. No.2
L2 = 4°%3-1/2%5/16°L (00xA0XS.0L) + 2-2"xB" SPR. No.2
W3 = 5°%x3-1/2"%5/i6"L. (1I25x90x5.0L) + 2-2°%I0" SPR. No.2
HLE = &°X3-i/2°43B/8"L (SOxF0xI0.0L) + 2-2°%12" SPR. No.2
WS = 6°x4"%3/8°L. 450xIOOXI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No2

HWLE = B'%3-1/2%5/16"L A25x90xB.0L) + 2-2"%12"° SPR. No.2
WLT = 5%S-1/2°%5/16°L (125%x%90x8.0L) + 3-2°xl0° SFR. No 2
WLE = 5°%3-1/2"%5/16°L (125%x%0%&.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No 2
WL = &'x4"%3/8"L A50xI0O0XI0.0L) + 3-2"%12" SPR. No.2

LINTELS AND BEAMS

WBl = 2-2°x8" SPR, No.2 (2-38x184 SFR. No.2)
WB2 = 3-2°x8" SFR. No.2 (3-38x184 SPR. No.2)
WE3 = 2-2'xi0" SPR, No.2 (2-38x235 SFR, No.2)

WB4 = 3-2°%0" SPR. No.2 3-88x235 SPR. No.2)
WB5 = 2-2°x(2" SPR. No.2 2-38x266 SPR. No.2)
HBS = 3-2"%i2" SPR. No2 (3-38x286 SPR. No.2)
WBT = 5-2%12" SPR. No.2 G-25H%226 SPR. No.2)
WBIl = 4-2°%l0" SPR, No2 (4-36x235 SPR. No.2)

WBI2 = 4-2"xi2" SPR. No.2 (4-38x2586 SPR. No.2)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA = 11 3/4" x 7 1/4" (-45x1864)
LWLl = 2-1 3/4" x T /4" 2-45x184)
L2 = 3-1 3/4" x T 1/4° B-45xI&4)
LVL3 = 4~ 3/4" x T I/4° (4-45x|84;
LvL4A = 1+ 3/4° x G /2" (I-45x240)
LVL4 = 2-1 3/4° x 9 /2" @-45%240)
LYl5 = 3~ 3/4° x 9 {/2° B-45x240)
LYLSA = 4-1 B/4" x G |/2" (4-45x240)
LYLGA = I~ B/4" x 1l T1/8° (1-45x300)
LVLE = 2-1 3/4° x 1| /8" 2-45x300)
VLT = 3-1 3/4" x || 1/8" B-45x200)
LVLIA = 4-1 3/4° x || /8" (4-45x300)
LVLE = 24 3/4" x 14" 2-45x356)
LvLa = 3-1 3/4" x 14" (B3-45x356)
LVLIO = 2-1 3/4" % 1&° B-45x456)

LVL BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 2.0E (Fb=2800psi MIN) OR
EQUIVALENT.

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS

= B-1/2°%3-1/2"x1/4°L. [AOX9GOx6.0L)
L2 = 4"%3-1/2°x5/16"L 10O0XxAOxB.0L)
L3 = 5%3B-1/2"BA6%. 425x90x8.0L)
L4 = 6"%3-1/2"<3/8°L (1SOxG0xI0.CL)
LS = 6"x4 %3/ 50x00xI0.0L)
Lo = T'%4%x3/8% (IT5xIC0oxIO.0L)

2 -1 1/2° x 5 /2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 15E
STUD WALL SLUED AND NAILED TOSETHER
AND SPACED MAX. @l0"0.C. FULL HT C/W
SOLID BLOCKING MAX, 8'-0"0.C. VERTICAL
AND 7/6" EXT. 058 5H’EATHI &,

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL iS5 20'-2° AND MAXIMUM WIDTH

15 40'-0°

AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. |
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1226] Sq. Ft.
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1567 Sa. Ft.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3| oq. Ft.
25948| Sq, M.
IST FLOOR OPEN AREA | = |0 Sq, Ft.
2ND FLOOR OFEN AREA | = llO Sq,. Ft.
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = 0] 5q. Ft.
ADD FiN. BASEMENT AREA = O] Sq. Pt
GROSS FLOOR AREA 2603| &g, 7.
2604 Sq. M.
GROUND FLOCOR COVERAGE 1226| Sqg, Ft.
SARACE COVERAGSE /AREA | = 398| Sq. Ft.
PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 64| Sq. Ft.
TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH i6ep| Sq, Ft.
= 15662 Sqg, m.
TOTAL COVERAGE WO FPORCH | = 1624| Sq. Ft.
= 15027 Sq. m.
VALLEYCREEK 4 ELEV. COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "AI°
ELEVATION | WALL FT* | WALL MT? | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 1420 6035 7445 692 042 %
LEFT SIDE 13183 10515 6351 542 563 %
RIGHT SIDE 10933 103.06 5533 514 499 %
REAR 51956 6313 16661 1548 2452 %
TOTAL 5634492 B0 36006 B4 941 %

THE MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BULDINS
ENVELOFE AND EGUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE

FOLLOWING

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "Al"

COMPONENT NOTE
CEILING WiTH ATTIC SPACE 1051
MINIMUM R3S} (R) VALLE (R60)
CEWLING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546
MINIMUM 8251 (R) VALLE (R34
EXPOSE FLOOR 546
MINMIM RS R) VALUE (=31
HALLS ABOVE GRADE 351
MINIMUM RS (R) YALE {R22)
BACEMENT WALLS 352
MINIMUM RS R} VALUE (R20 BLANKET)
HEATED: SLAB OR SLAB I6

£ B00mm BELOW GRADE (Ri0)

MMM RS (R} VALUE

HNDORS ¢ SLIDING ELASS DOORS

ENERGY RATING = 25,

MAXIMUM U-VALUE MAX, U=028
SPACE HEATING EGUIPMENT &%
MINIMM AFUE

HRY Y
MINIMIM EFFICIENCY

HOT WATER TANK M EF 280

DDOR SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR WALKUP STAIRS DETAILS

EARDS i
SEE NOTE NOE —
NOSING
- REINFORCEMENT
W I0M BARS
e
RETAINING WaALL 1 E9
SEE NOTE NOB K IoM @ 24" oc.
- DOWELS
L
34" nEEPING TILE
6" STONE oM @ 2" OC.
COVER BOTH WAYS
S e F R
ol - H — S
Z 2 1 aantd
TES ! !
SRS I 7 STEP FOOTING
i Cer /
' CONNECT DRAIN

TC STORM SEWNER

SECTION
| SENERAL NOTES, FEST (ROTECT on 2Em
| 2473 PCURED CONG. FOOTING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNIISTURBED SOIL

2. CONGEE

MMMV

DYPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 32 MPa (4650 psi) @ 28 DAYS W 5% T4 8% AIR

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensurs that all plans submitted for approval
fuliy comply Amhxteaum! Gui e!ines
and ali epplicabl and
including zoning piwtsicns and any pmvrswns
inthe subdivisﬁon agreement. The Contro!
Aschitact is not respansible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
with respect to eny Zoning or
bui!dmg code or permit matter or that any
house can be propeny buiit or located on its lot.

3 . . .
- - . This is to ce that these plans comp!
NOS, | NIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYFE = with the apprltigble Architectural Desig%
&'-5' 10" OR MORE £ 1747 @ MINIMUM Guidelines approved by the Clty of
CEILING | CEILING G Y45 TREAD MINIMUM HAMILTON.
-0 &2 -0" 4. NSULATION
i 2-lo1 &2 &'-0 INSULATED ENTRANCE DCOR e - . N s
a | 28t &-pr 80" INSULATED FRONT DOORS FOR INSULATION VALUE & VAFGUR BARRIER LOCATION REFER TO NOTE 18 OF [STANDARD
2| 2w e&-&" &-o" WOOD ¢ GLASS DOCR NoTES.
3| 2w e-8 £-0" | EXTERIOR SLAB DOGR 5. EETAINNG dALL N
2] Spe| oipe 0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 10" POURED? CONCRETE i/ NC REINFORCING REGUIRED FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO |A MAX. OF 47",
5 | 26| e-st 80" INTERIOR SLAB DOCR FROVI M VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT © 16" O.C. AND I5M HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT
6! 200l gipe P INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 24" OC. FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO T-0°. RETAINING WALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESIGN LOADS AS
71 et | e-a 20" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR . FER OEC DIVISION B SECTION 41516
3'-6" HiEBH PHERE DISTANCE PROM &RADE TO BEOTTOM OF WALKCOUT EXCEEDY 5-11% 2'-lIi° FOR
LESSER HEKSHTS, MAXIMAM 4" BETIWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS, ggv
VALLEYCREEK 4-251
s} L
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
5 . ) Y i SHEET THILE
. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESISN XC, ] CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
V“ design, and has the qualifications and meets the requiremants set AREA CHARTS BIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BIFORE
4 e . s K N A70C DUFFERN 35T COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Cntaric Building Code o0 be a designer. ¢ ' ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE OESIGNER.
sy | QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CUNORD, GNTAO PRINTS ARE NOT TG BE SCALED.
2. | UPDATED FOR LOT 257 o SEP 2020 Required uniess design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2 ¢ of the building cod= La 456 i o Ty v
1. ISSUED FOR REVIEW JAN 2020 VIKAS GAJJAR & 287?0 5 (416) 735-4596 3/16"=1"-0" V.G 2,814 @ PROJECT NAME
& S oA ¢ o ¢
N DAY Y P
REVISIONS NAME o éiGlQAiURE BCIN F {205) §60-0746 E JAN 2620 TYPE ROJECT RUSSELL GARDENS il
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52-0° [5.65 M}

4X4 ROCD COLLMRURP TO 47-9° 44" i 5Lg" .
407 HEGHT. z»xf& vggg ,
COLIR FOR O g Bgi-4"
OVER 40" (PRESGURE Y # 26 ,i» 304
TREATED) I2° DIA CONG .
e N B @ v @
4+ shr x — « : e —— q e
VBl R = - : o
i & &
JoisT ALL ; &~
AROUND IE = Sef &
TREATED) 25-11° @jg gt )
SEPERATE o Il g 3
peeniT LEQ |Zzene BoOBE
.,,A\_JJ (@)} P } ! T Y a
For PROMASEN 21N o |
"qr:f;_ = g = }:?
ﬁ-——-——_—_— [T — _,‘ pits
DNETK T i ] g* q .
¥ . Y % ipJ I p4 ez~ . & e
QY © 3 17 4 IMLBA FL, [/ NEXOAN AT $ L\ éyﬁ@ 3
S T REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY £ v
a 2 v o Ve { ‘—9; T ion /|4
' {Radon Mifigation—____ L & HAT ) saoRoov
) -\ﬂ% % a%_ﬁ i Y ./' '
312 o s1em cor.on W TE gl NS
CONC. FTS. (TYP-SEE ?@W T Zlle 28,
T DETAL) : he 2 0. 7 |« i b
& /A d— BT ° 8
S R LT <
s L g :Fz gv A jﬂ o FLOOR =
7 1 B2 : oy : ¥
& i — 8- g} T NTIB ?—t@%\h@y y & N&" VB W - [
[ L Y e PN g8 Wf‘@r 4% SCREN &
S g’\_" -ix‘an L_._.[..._. @ > .L 5‘3} §n il ool oesorm —Ne
— 4 | o W Y T T T T < - - & a 4. <@ 0 . F =
= I 4 SEPERATE RBa'h %@f@“/ 93 - L DBATR F/ //Eg ///‘
=1 T T Finsh GREmEnT G B2 i ‘
EY BILT P
7 ‘ =i ! L EReR ] ¥
R S 5 2 for e e ey v - -
- 1 i 3R rIRIT L Sl vl gl §
% 8 LY TN 2joke ArF 8 B 0
N < % Ti % : ’T -Yl //“ < - N %t <« B @ g; 2 Q =
) ¥ . Y =M~ IRouSH-IN || 2z | - 2 %
L ) = E@ [ WASHROOM | L= od oy ) ] .
P 4 T2 ﬁﬁ (T~ N | 2 L\% | KEADROOM S |
i ‘ = AP 2% | Yo le e |l
;\; N 0 I o 7
= o° y LT ’ ':r:.—: 3, | | i
{ H H
) i iy . ] N BTN LAY o
o . A8 P 2640° { Kol o S
Je - R N gV ‘i;‘;;_—_::_—_::’_ 4 %) o N o 3 ‘J a1 I‘ :gg ¥
) N — ki s o m@? . v Y 4 : | b
B s ‘__( Lol N o < . J
r h 35524 STRUGT. STEEL FRAME—" © -
4 2-20M REBARS N TOP OF FDN WALL FOR LATERAL ~ BASEMENT WINDOR TYFICAL AL /
SUPPORT § STAIR CPENING. HARS 24° BEYOND BASEMENT DOV, COLD CELLAR
SEE DETAIL EXTERIOR STAIR OPENING EACH WA,
WALKUP STAIRS DETAILS . 5' RF. CONC. SLAB WITH IOM
ON PAGE NO. O 4 | -5 L T70° | 226" | i1 BARS @1 1/2° O.C. EACH WAY
K ( . Kl % WITH MIN | 1/4° CONCRETE
504 | COVER AND 244" IoM
e " BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
Radon Mitgation L 52'-0 MORE THAN 23 5/8" O0C.
Option: 1 A i
Ve ol ¢ FL v N 5 it is the builder's complete responsibility to
REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR R0y Comply with B Arehasantal Cutaines
SIZES REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR g Seming ProAuiane 31 Sy SV
ENGINEERED FRAMING LATOUTS m é;bgﬁ?ggg‘ﬁ%:% ';Ea %;ti‘al_
ACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW z
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. - éwgaﬁrgri‘g!gg m?v;i ggmﬁn{gﬁpﬂiﬁﬁ?\g g%tlsgg
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDSING FOR SPANS OF 5T, 2 ROWS ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYIWOOD AHD TO BE GLUED bullding code or parmit mafter or that any
S FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T - 1 AND MAILED ON THIS FLOOR. house can be properly built or located on s fot
This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architeclural Desigh
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON,
Doing electrical work? A notification must
be filed with the Electrical Safety Authority.
g’:mw Hiring someone fo do electrical work? They
must be a Licensed Elecirical Contractor,
Auttherity
it's the Law.
For more information go to
esasafe.com or call 1-877-372-7233
ALLEYCREEK 4-251
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET MLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS RZFORE

design, and has ihe gualifications and meets the requirements set COMMENCING YWTH ORI AND REROST

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 870C DUFFERIN ST,

ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESICNER.
: PRINTS ARE NOT TG BE SCALED

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONSORD, ONTERIO

i 3 5 i a ingar Divisi Sui ion 3. e it &
] %UPDATED FOR LOT 257 SEP 2020 Required uniess design is axempt under Division C. Subsection 3.2 5 of the building code

. L4K 486 SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
; %lssuea FOR REVIEW JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR & 28770 B (416) 736-5006 3/16"=1-0" V.G 2,814 &E PROJECT NAME
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AL concEaled sfPhces.

MaN  GATH
Fof. FOTURE

sHoold HAVE
GLAR EBALS.

REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR

SIZES

FROVIDE | ROW BRIDSING FOR SPANS OF 5'-T, 2 ROWS

CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

FOR SPANS SREATER THAN T'

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12° OC. BELOKW ALL

FRAMING LATOUTS

REFIER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ENSINEERED

AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.

ALl SUBFLOORS TO BE 5/8" PLYWOOD AND TO BE ElUED

LEINFOLCEMENST

- Electrical
Safety
Austhority

Doing electrical work? A notification r
be filed with the Electrical Safety Auth.
Hiring someone to do elsctrical work? T
must be a Licensed Electrical Contraeto:.

it's the Law.

For more information go to

@esasafe.com or call 1-877-372-7233
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it is the builder's complete responsthlhty to
ensure that all ‘g!ans submitted for &

fuiiy eomply with the Architectural Gu ames

and

oning p and any piovt

in the subdwﬂ;ion agregment. Comm!

Architect Is not responsible in any way for

examining of approving site (!omng plans or

with respect to any 2oning or

building code or permit matter or thist any

house can be propsriy bulit or (ocated on s lal

This is {o certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

ARCHITECY

N w | SO

. {UPDATED FOR LOT 251

SEP 2020

iSSUED FOR REVIEW

JAN 2020

VIKAS GAJJAR

REVISIONS

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

;

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the gualificaiions and meets the reguirements set
out in the Ontaric Building Code to be a designer.

Raquired uniess design is exempt under Division C. Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code

28770

NAME

N ’%WURE

\
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REGION DESIGN 4C.
8700 DUFFERIN 3T.
CONCORD, ONTARID
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P (418) 733-4196

£ (808) 660-0745

SHEET TITLE

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK AND AEPORT

JAN 2020

ELEV. “ ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
. PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
seg 7 ey AREA PAGE No.
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